
Braid Bowling Club — 2025 Calendar 

2025 Calendar.docx Page: 1 of 5 29/03/2025 19:20:00 

 

Event H A Rinks Day Date Time 

Pre-season coffee morning and green opening ü  All Sat 5th April 10:00 - 
11:45 

Men’s & Ladies opening ü  All Sat 12th April 14:00 

Ladies’ bounce games start ü  4 Mon 14th April 14:00 

Men’s Hat night start ü  5 Mon 14th April 18:45 

Tuesday bounce games start ü  3 Tue 15th April 10:00 

Ladies’ points days start ü  5 Wed 16th April 14:00 

Thursday bounce games start ü  3 Thu 24th April 10:00 

SESBA men’s triples v Craigmillar Park  ü  Tue 29th April 13:30 

Structured training days commence ü  2 Thu 1st May 14:00 

Mixed play day ü  All Sat 3rd May 14:00 

Sunday afternoon informal mixed play ü   Sun 4th May 14:00 

SESBA men’s triples v Parkside ü  3 Tue 6th May 13:30 

EBA men v Portobello  ü  Wed 7th May 18:30 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, preliminary    Thu 8th May 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, preliminary    Thu 8th May 18:45 

Bowls Scotland ladies stg 1 Qualifier, Singles at Braid ü  All Sat/ 
Sun 

10th - 11th May 10:00 

Bowls Scotland ladies stg 1 Qualifier, Fours  ü  Sat/Sun 10th - 11th May 10:00 

SESBA men’s triples v West End  ü  Tues 13th May 13:30 

EWBA friendly v Bishopbriggs   ü  Wed 14th May 14:00 

EBA men v Whitehouse & Grange ü  4 Wed 14th May 18:30 

Ladies friendly v Merchiston  ü  Thu 15th May 14:00 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, 1st round    Thu 15th May 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, 1st round    Thu 15th May 18:45 

Bowls Scotland ladies stg 1 Qualifier, pairs & triples  ü  Sat/ 
Sun 

17th - 18th May  

SESBA men’s triples v Whitehouse & Grange ü  3 Tue 20th May 13:30 

EBA men v Lutton Place  ü  Wed 21st May 18:45 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, 2nd round    Thu 22nd May 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, 2nd round    Thu 22nd May 18:45 

Mixed Hat nights commence ü   Fri 23rd May 19:00 

SELBL triples v Mayfield ü ü 1 Tue 27th May 13:30 

SESBA men’s triples v Merchiston  ü  Tue 27th May 13:30 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, 3rd round    Thu 29th May 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, 3rd round    Thu 29th May 18:45 
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Ladies friendly v Craigmillar Park ü  3 Thu 29th May 14:00 

Bowls Scotland ladies stg 1 Qualifier, senior singles 
& fours 

 ü  Sat/ 
Sun 

31st May - 1st June  

Carle Stewart triples ü   Mon 2nd June  

SELBL triples v Whitehouse & Grange ü ü 1 Tue 3rd June 13:30 

SESBA men’s triples v Liberton A ü  3 Tue 3rd June 13:30 

South Morningside PS ü   Tue 3rd June 09:00 

South Morningside PS ü   Wed 4th June 09:00 

Clark triples (no Points) ü   Wed 4th June 14:00 

EBA men v Liberton ü  4 Wed 4th June 18:45 

South Morningside PS ü   Thu 5th June 09:00 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, QF    Thu 5th June 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, QF    Thu 5th June 18:45 

EWBA friendly v Ayrshire  ü  Fri 6th June 14:00 

Bowls Scotland ladies semi finals  ü  Sat 7th June  

Summer fair ü  All Sat 7th June 10:00 – 
12:00 

Carle Stewart triples ü   Mon 9th June  

South Morningside PS ü   Tue 10th June 09:00 

SESBA men’s triples v Jessfield ü  3 Tue 10th June 13:30 

South Morningside PS ü   Wed 11th June 09:00 

Clark triples (no Points) ü   Wed 11th June 14:00 

EBA men v Blackhall  ü  Wed 11th June 18:45 

South Morningside PS ü   Thu 12th June 09:00 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, SF    Thu 12th June 18:45 

EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, SF    Thu 12th June 18:45 

SELBL KO singles & pairs, preliminary    Thu 12th June 13:30 

Bowls Scotland D15 ladies finals  ü  Sat 14th June  

EBA top5, preliminary round    Sun 15th June  

Carle Stewart triples ü  2 Mon 16th June 14:00 

SESBA men’s triples v London Road Foundry  ü  Tue 17th June 13:30 

Clark triples (no Points) ü   Wed 18th June 14:00 

EBA men v Ardmillan ü  4 Wed 18th May 18:45 

SELBL KO singles & pairs, R1    Thu 19th June 13:30 

EBA ladies set singles/ Australian pairs, final    Thu 19th June 18:45 
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EBA men’s set singles/ Australian pairs, final    Thu 19th June 18:45 

Mixed play day ü  All Sat 21st June 14:00 

BBC barbeque ü   Sat 21st June  

EWBA Top10 R1    Mon 23rd June 14:00 

Carle Stewart triples ü   Mon 23rd June  

SESBA men’s triples v Mayfield ü  3 Tue 24th June 13:30 

Clark triples Final (no Points) ü  1 Wed 25th June 14:00 

EBA men v Portobello ü  4 Wed 25th June 18:45 

SELBL KO singles & pairs, SF at Craigmillar Park  ü  Thu 26th June 13:30 

EWBA friendly v Lanarkshire   ü  Thu 26th June  14:00 

EBA top5, 1st round    Sun 29th June  

SELBL triples v Juniper Green ü ü 1 Tue 1st July 13:30 

SESBA men’s triples v Brunstane  ü  Tue 1st July 13:30 

EBA men v Whitehouse & Grange  ü  Wed 2nd Jul 18:45 

EWBA Officials & PP  ü  Thu 3rd July 14:00 

EWBA Top10 QF    Mon 7th July 14:00 

SELBL triples v Liberton ü ü 1 Tue 8th July 13:30 

SESBA men’s triples v Liberton B ü  3 Tue 8th July 13:30 

EBA men v Lutton Place Ü  4 Wed 9th Jul 18:45 

SELBL KO singles & pairs, F at Liberton  ü  Thu 10th July 13:30 

EBA mixed rink, preliminary  ü  Sun 13th July 18:45 

EBA top5, 2nd round    Sun 13th July  

SELBL triples v Craigmillar Park ü ü 1 Tue 15th July 13:30 

SESBA men’s Top9 v Jessfield ü  3 Tue 15th July 13:30 

Mixed friendly v Whitehouse & Grange ü  4 Thu 17th July 14:00 

EBA ladies KO prelim  ü  Thu 17th July 18:30 

Mann Trophy ü  All Sat 19th July 12:00 

EBA mixed rink, 1st round  ü  Sun 20th July 18:45 

EWBA Top10 SF    Mon 21st July 13:30 

SELBL triples v Merchiston ü ü 1 Tue 22nd July 13:30 

SESBA men’s Top9 v Liberton B ü  3 Tue 22nd July 13:30 

EBA men v Liberton  ü  Wed 23rd Jul 18:45 

EBA Ladies KO R1  ü  Thu 24th July 18:30 

Mixed play day (charity) ü  All Sat 26th July 14:00 

EBA top5, QF    Sun 27th July  
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Bruntsfield Trophy – Braid  ü   Sun 27th July 14:00 

Bowls Scotland, National Championships – 
Northfield, Ayr 

 ü  Sat - Sat 26th July - 2nd 
August 

 

EBA Ladies KO R2  ü  Thu 31st July 18:30 

Mixed friendly v Trinity  ü  Sat 2nd August 14:00 

EWBA top10 final at Bainfield  ü  Mon 4th August 13:30 

Councillors fours ü   Mon 4th August 18:30 

Bruntsfield Trophy – Whitehouse & Grange   ü All Sun 3rd August 14:00 

SELBL triples v Brunstane ü ü 1 Tue 5th August 13:30 

SESBA men’s Top9 v Liberton A  ü  Tue 5th August 13:30 

EBA men v Blackhall ü  4 Wed 6th August 18:30 

McLeod Quaich ü  All Thu 7th August 10:00 

EBA mixed rink, QF  ü  Sun 10th August 18:45 

EBA top5, SF    Sun 10th August  

Councillors fours ü   Mon 11th August 18:30 

SELBL triples v Parkside ü ü 1 Tue 12th August 13:30 

SESBA men’s Top9 v Craigmillar Park ü  3 Tue 12th August 13:30 

EBA men v Ardmillan  ü  Wed 13th August 1*;30 

Ladies friendly v Juniper Green  ü  Thu 14th August 14:00 

Stirling pairs ü   Thu 14th August  

EBA Ladies KO R3  ü  Thu 14th August 18:30 

SELBL James Baker trophy at Merchiston  ü  Fri 15th August 13:30 

Donaldson Trophy ü   Sat 16th August  

Bruntsfield Trophy – Craigmillar Park  ü  Sun 17th August 14:00 

EBA mixed rink, SF  ü  Sun 17th August 18:45 

EBA top5, final    Sun 17th August  

EWBA Championships R1  ü  Mon 18th August 14:00 

Councillors fours ü   Mon 18th August 18:30 

SESBA men’s Top9 v Mayfield  ü  Tue 19th August 13:30 

EWBA Championships R2  ü  Wed 20th August 14:00 

Stirling pairs ü   Thu 21st August  

EBA Ladies KO SF  ü  Thu 21st August 18:30 

Mixed play day (Simpson Trophy) ü  All Sat 23rd August 14:00 

EBA Ladies KO F  ü  Sun 24th August 14:00 

EWBA Championships QF  ü  Mon 25th August 14:00 
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SESBA men’s KO preliminary rounds ü ü 4 Tue 26th August 13:30 

EWBA championship semi finals at Braid (no Points) ü  All Wed 27th August 13:30 / 
18:15 

Stirling pairs ü   Thu 28th August  

Last mixed hat night ü  3 Fri 29th August 19:00 

EWBA championship finals at Corstorphine  ü  Sat 30th August 13:30 

EWBA friendly v Angus & Perthshire  ü  Mon 1st September 14:00 

SELBL Presentation Day at Juniper Green  ü  Tue 2nd September 13:30 

SESBA men’s KO QF  ü  Tue 2nd September 13:30 

Ladies friendly v Colinton ü  3 Thu 4th September 14:00 

Australian Pairs ü  All Sat 6th September  

EBA mixed rink, F  ü  Sat 6th September 10:30 

EBA mixed rink, F  ü  Sun 7th September  

EWBA Charity Triples at Carrick-Knowe  ü  Sun 7th September 10:00 

SESBA men’s KO SF  ü  Tue 9th September 13:30 

Friendly v Falcon BC ü  All Sat 13th September 14:00 

Last Sunday afternoon mixed play ü   Sun 14th September 14:00 

SESBA men’s KO Finals  ü  Tue 16th September 13:30 

EWBA friendly v Fife  ü  Wed 17th September 14:00 

Last men’s hat night ü   Mon 22nd September 18:00 

Last Tuesday bounce game ü 3  Tue 23rd September 10:00 

Last ladies’ Points/ Ladies meeting ü   Wed 24th September 14:00 

Last Thursday bounce game ü  3 Thu 25th September 10:00 

Joint closing day ü  All Sat 4th October  

Annual dinner & Prize giving  ü   Fri 31st October  

Annual General Meeting    Sun 30th November 14:30 

Christmas lunch    Sat 13th December  

Burns supper    Fri 23rd January 2026  

 


